OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	Tab settings	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 102377763 To the Honorable Commissioner or Partents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J. Paus 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name of conveyance: Assignment	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Address: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or Patents: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the Honorable Commissioner or copy the Honorable Co	/ thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Internal Address: Value Value	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc.	To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Conveying party(ies): Conveying party p	To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the second state of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Assignment	OLA 6267 EEO 7 1 1 1 1 7 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Patents and Internal Address: Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Patents and	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Conveying party(ies): Conveying party(ies)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	OLA 6267 EEO 7 1 1 1 1 7 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27407	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Internal Address: Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Internal Address: Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Internal Address: Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Naddress: Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Naddress: Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Naddress: Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Name:	Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc.	Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc. Name: Pennsylvania House, Inc.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4620 Grandover Parkway	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4620 Grandover Parkway	Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Noture of conveyance: Street Address: 4620 Grandover Parkway	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4620 Grandover Parkway Street Address: 4620 Grandover Parkway City: Greensboro State: NC Zip Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Y 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Street Address: 4620 Grandover Parkway City: Greensboro State: NC Zip Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
Street Address: 4620 Grandover Parkway Street Address: 4620 Grandover Parkway Security Agreement	Assignment	Street Address: 4520 Grandover Parkway Security Agreement	Street Address: 4020 Grandover Parkway Street Address: 4020 Grandover Parkway City: Greensboro State: NC Zip Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Y 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Gity: Greensboro State: NC Zip Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27407 Other Execution Date: 2/14/03 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski Internal Address: □ ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ City: Greensboro ☐ State: NC ☐ Zip ☐ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Y 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence ☐ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27407 Other Execution Date: 2/14/03 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s)	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27407 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27407 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski Internal Address: Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? \[Yes \in No \] 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \in No \] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? \[Yes \in No \] 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \[1 \]	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? \[\text{Yes} \in \text{No} \] 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \(\frac{2/14/03}{2/14/03} \) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \[\text{Yes} \in \text{No} \] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{Todd W. Galinski} \) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{2} \)	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski Internal Address: Internal Address: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{Y}\) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \(\frac{2/14/03}{2/14/03} \) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \(\text{Y}\) Yes \(\text{N}\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{Y}\) Yes] Yes 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski Internal Address:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski Internal Address:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski Internal Address: ——————————————————————————————————	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
	Concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Galinski Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		rod: [1]
	1. Total 100 (0) 01 10 0.41)	Internal Address: □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	concerning this document should be mailed.	леа. _Ш
Name: Todd W. Galinski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	Name: Todd W. Galinski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Enclosed		8. Deposit account number:	Internal Address:	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	unt
8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Other Million According to Charles MO 7 inc. 07404			City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	posit account)
Other Million According to Charles MO 7 inc. 07404			(Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying by dope	∍posit account)
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	∍posit account)
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Todd W. Galinski February 14, 2003	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Todd W. Galinski February 14, 2003	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Todd W. Galinski February 14, 2003	
Name: Todd W. Galinski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	Name: Todd W. Galinski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	/ed: 1
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	- Sueet Address. Tour West Fourth Sheet		Sueet Address. 1001 West Fourth Sheet	
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)	City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/27/2003 8TON11 00000127 29175979

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0357

PATENT

For:X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Michael J. F	Paus		246 Abbotts Grove Court	
(type or print na	me of assigno	or)	High Point, NC 27265 Address	USA Nationality
hereby sell,	assign and	I transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:				
Pennsylvar a North Card (type or print na	olina corpo	ration	4620 Grandover Parkway Greensboro, NC 27407 Address	Nationality
and the succ	cessors, as	signs and legal r	epresentatives of the ASSIGI	NEE
		complete	one of the following:	
図	the entire	right, title and in	terest	
	an undivi	ded percer	nt (%) interest	
for the Unite	d States a	nd its territorial p	ossessions	
	(check th	e following box if	foreign rights are also to be a	assigned)
X	and in all	foreign countries	s, including all rights to claim	priority
in and to any	y all impro	vements which a	re disclosed in the invention o	entitled:
CANNO	ONBALL			BED
and which is	found in			
(a)	X	U.S. patent app	olication executed on even da	nte herewith
(p)		U.S. patent app	olication executed on	
		an ASSIGNOR attorney, as na executed for the	n 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of signing below, hereby authorized in the Declaration and his Invention on the execution the filing date and application.	orize and request my Power of Attorney I n date stated above,
(c)		U.S. application	n serial no.	filed on
			D 1 0	

Page 1 of 2

	(d)		International appli	lication no. PCT/	
	(e)		U.S. patent no		issued
			A change of add	dress to which correspo	ondence is to be sent
			regarding patent r	maintenance fees is beir	ig sent separately.
	(f)	X	and any legal equ	uivalent thereof in a for	eign country, including
			the right to claim ;	priority	
and, in	and t	to, Letter	rs Patent to be obtain	ned for said invention by	the above application
or any	conti	nuation, d	division, renewal, or	substitute thereof, and a	as to letters patent any
reissue	or re	-examina	ation thereof.		
	ASS	IGNOR	hereby covenants	that no assignment,	sale, agreement or
encumi	branc	e has be	en or will be made	or entered into which v	would conflict with this
assignn	nent;				
	ASS	IGNOR	further covenants	that ASSIGNEE will,	upon its request, be
provide	d pro	mptly wit	th all pertinent facts	and documents relating	to said invention and
said L	etters	Patent	and legal equivale	ents as may be knov	vn and accessible to
ASSIGI	NOR	and will	testify as to the sam	ne in any interference, l	itigation or proceeding
related	ther	eto and	will promptly exec	cute and deliver to AS	SSIGNEE or its legal
represe	entativ	es any a	ind all papers, instrur	ments or affidavits requir	red to apply for, obtain,
maintai	n, iss	ue and e	enforce said applicati	ion, said invention and s	said Letters Patent and
said eq	uival	ents there	eof which may be ne	ecessary or desirable to	carry out the purposes
thereof.					
	IN W	/ITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we ha	ave hereunto set hand an	id seal this <u>02 • 14 • 0</u> 2
(Date o					
WARNII	NG:	Date of sig	~ ~	as the date of execution of th	ne application if item (a) was
İ	Micha	ael J. Pau	ıs	Michael	Q Paus
(type nar				Signature of Inventor	< \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

Page 2 of 2

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 02/14/2003